Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/17/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SumTotal Systems, Inc.	09/14/2004
click2learn, Inc.	09/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SumTotal Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1808 North Shoreline Blvd.
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5430872
Patent Number:	5469192
Patent Number:	5500936
Patent Number:	5530856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(916)329-4900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-773-5921

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com Correspondent Name: Zachary S. Finley Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street Address Line 2: The Orrick Building

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14988-3/1640

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary S. Finley
Total Attachments: 12	
source=click_sumtotal#page1.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page2.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page3.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page4.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page5.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page6.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page7.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page8.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page9.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page10.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page11.tif	
source=click_sumtotal#page12.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CLICK2LEARN, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUMTOTAL SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUMTOTAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 9:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3716692 8100M

040676225

AUTHENTICATION: 3360928

DATE: 09-20-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:25 FM 09/17/2004 FILED 09:25 PM 09/17/2004 SRV 040676225 - 3716692 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CLICK2LEARN, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO

SUMTOTAL SYSTEMS, INC.

A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Sum Total Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company") does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. That the Company is organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Company owns all the capital stock of Click2learn, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
- 3. That the Company determined to merge Click2Learn, Inc. into itself by the resolutions of its board of directors attached hereto as Exhibit A, duly adopted on August 19, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 14 day of Sapenhan, 2004.

SUMTOTAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By

Erika Rottenberg

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

PAGE 02/13

SUMTOTAL

03/12/5004 12:15 220323411

EXHIBIT A

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SUMTOTAL, INC.

August 19, 2004

The undersigned, being all the members of the Board of Directors of SumTotal, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby adopt the following resolutions pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Company Law and the Bylaws of the Company effective as of August 19, 2004:

Merger of Docent, Inc. With and Into the Company

WHEREAS: The Company lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Docent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Docent").

<u>WHEREAS</u>: The Company desires to merge Docent with and into itself, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Docent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Company merge Docent with and into itself and assume all of Docent's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the President, and the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company be and they hereby are directed to make and execute, under the corporate seal of this Company, a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Docent and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Sussex County.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

Merger of Click2learn, Inc. With and Into the Company

WHEREAS: The Company lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Click2learn, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Click2learn").

<u>WHEREAS</u>: The Company desires to merge Click2learn with and into itself, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Click2learn.

C:NRPORTBLYALIB2\RW42829274_2.DOC

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Company merge Click2learn with and into itself and assume all of Click2learn's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the President, and the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company be and they hereby are directed to make and execute, under the corporate seal of this Company, a certificate of ownership and therefore setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Click2learn and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Sussex County.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

Omnibus Resolution

RESOLVED: That the proper officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to prepare or cause to be prepared, and to execute and enter into, all agreements and other documents and to take all actions, which may be necessary or advisable to carry out and perform the purposes and accomplish the intent of these resolutions and any and all prior actions taken by the officers of the Company in connection herewith are hereby ratified and approved.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

C:\NRFORTBL\FALIBZ\KW4\2129274_2.DQC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this written consent of the Board of Directors, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filled with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and shall be executes as of the date first above written.

John Cond

R. Amirow Bohnt

Donald Fowler

All Kutsy

Sally Narodick

Kevin Oakes

P. 0

8012-848-9408

Strood Apel

40€ 52 04 0€120F

EI/98 30A9

JATOTMUS

Vilay Vashes

88/12/2864 10:13 6685629411

PAGE 87/13

JATOTMLE

P.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this written consent of the Board of Directors, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and shall be effective as of the date first above written.

Jack Acceta	
John Cone	
Mille	l
R. Andrew Enkert	
Donald Fowler	
Ali Kutay	
Selly Narodick	
Kovin Oakes	
rijay Vashec	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this written consent of the Board of Directors, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and shall be effective as of the date first above written.

Jack Acosta	
John Cond	<u></u>
Repairon Ector Jowler	
Donald Fowler All Knisy	
Sally Nerodick	
Kevin Oakes	····
Vilay Vashee	

6.1/28 3€)A⊓ 6.1/28 3€)A⊓

Hn€ SJ 04 08:05# 85\T2\5004 T2:15 6295655477 28/X4/X254 TH: 21

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this written consent of the Board of Directors, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be descried at original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filled with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and shall be effective as of the date that above written.

Jack Accets			
John Coné	 		<u></u>
R. Androw Beke	it.		
Donald Fowler			
Ali Kartay	<u> 2. Kuz</u>	the state of	
Sally Narodick	<u> </u>		
Rievin Oukna	,		,
Vijey Vashee			<u> </u>

PAGE 18/13

JATOTMUR

2288629411

08\12\500x 12:15

PATENT

66 682 6296

P. 18

Aug-30-04 08:17A narodick

ZOP PAP SOR

F . WA

IN VITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this written consent of the Board of Directors, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filled with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and shall be effective as of the data first above written.

Jack Acosta	
John Coné	
R. Andrew Bokert	
Donald Fowler	_
All Kutay	,
Sally Narydick	rodesh-
Kevin Oskes .	
Vian Vada	

PAGE 11/13

JATOTMUS

e283@53411

21:51 7002/51/60

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this written consent of the Board of Directors, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filled with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and shall be effective as of the date first above written.

Jack Aposta
Y L. A. J.
John Coné
i. Andrew Eckett
Consid Fowler
All Kutay
ally Narodick
K. O
cyin Onkas
Have Worken

PAGE 12/13

JATOTHUS

2203e53477

00\12\500t 12:TS

PATENT

P. 17

AUG-27-2864 62125 PM VIJAY VASMER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this written consent of the Board of Directors, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall sconsitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filled with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and shall be effective as of the date first above written.

ack Acosts		
ohn Coné		
Andrew Bekert		
Dopald Powler	·	<u> </u>
All Kaley		
Bally Negodick		
Kevin Oskoe		
Vijay Vasheo	و فی این ساف برای در این	

SUMTOTAL

98/12/5884 12:15 2203258411